
DABC 2009A STORES FACILITIES

(CEDAR CITY STORE)

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

BallardSpahr Andrews & Ingersoll,LLP

201 South Main Street,Suite800

SaltLake City,UT 84111

Attention:Blake K. Wade Tax ParcelID # B-1459-1-2

NOTICE OF FIFTEENTH AMENDMENT TO MASTER LEASE AGREEMENT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE thatthe Utah StateBuilding Ownership Authority (the
"Authority"),a body politicand corporate of the Stateof Utah and the State of Utah,
acting through its Department of Administrative Services, Division of Facilities
Constructionand Management (the"State"),enteredintoa FifteenthAmendment to State
FacilitiesMaster Lease Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2009, amending the State
FacilitiesMaster Lease Agreement dated as of September 1, 1994 (the"Master Lease"),
as previouslyamended, with respectto the followingdescribedrealproperty:

See ExhibitA attachedhereto.

00589663
B: 1155 P: 613 Fee $18.00Debbie B. Johnson, Iron County Recorder Page 1 of 505/27/200903:30:41 PM By INVESTORQUALITY TITLE
HIllWalRMWNMIA M MAM11R R HI III

DMWEST #7009623v1



DATED as of thisMarch 1,2009

UTAH STATE BUILDING OWNERSHIP

AUTHORITY

Chair

Attest:

Secretary

00589663
B: 1166 P: 614 Fee $18.00Debbie B. Johnson, Iron County Recorder Page 2 of 505/27/200903:30:41 PM By INVESTORQUALITY TITLE

WIFAM MIMIMEM MLREMIN il ill

DMWEST #7009623 S-1



STATE OF UTAH )
:ss.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

On March$, 2009, the foregoing Notice of FifteenthAmendment to Master
Lease Agreement was acknowledged before me by Gary R. Herbert, the Chair of the
Utah StateBuilding Ownership Authority.

(SEAL)

PUBLNOTARYPUBUCI
MCQUELYNL.JAME60N I

00589663
B: 1166 P: 615 Fee $18.00
Debbie B. Johnson, Iron County Recorder Page 3 of 5
05/27/200903:30:41 PM By INVESTORQUALITY TITLE

H IIIN't M'!,M & M (M, M JM WI A's'IN ll Ill

DMWEST #7009623 S-2



STATE OF UTAH )

:ss.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

On March / 2009. the for m Notice of FifteenthAmendment to Master, ego g
Lease Agreement was acknowledged before me by Richard K. Ellis,the Secretaryof the

Utah StateBuilding Ownership Authority.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PU IC
NOTARY PUBLIC
LAURY A. TUTTLE
201So.Malo,Suite800
SaltLakeCRy,Uten84it1
MyCominiggionExpires
February22,2010

STATE OF UTAH

00589663
8: 1166 P: 616 Fee $18.00
Debbie B. Johnson, Iron County Recorder Page 4 of 5

05/27/200903:30:41 PM By INVESTORQUALITY TITLE

DMWEST #7009623 S-3



EXHIBIT A

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The followingproperty locatedin IronCounty, Utah:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 36

SOUTH, RANGE 11 WEST OF THE SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN;
RUNNING THENCE S89051'05"W ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION

21, 150.02 FEET; THENCE DEPARTING SAID SECTION LINE AND RUNNING

NOlo09'20"W 267.03 FEET; THENCE N90000'00"E, 298.13 FEET TO A POINT

LOCATED ON THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF PROVIDENCE

CENTER DRIVE, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON A NON-TANGENT CURVE TO

THE LEFT, HAVING A RADIUS OF 1,084.93FEET, AND A CENTRAL ANGLE OF

14006'26". (RADIUS POINT BEARS S78040'37"E); THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG

SAID CURVE AND ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE 267.13 FEET TO A

POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF

634.07 FEET AND A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 00004'43"; THENCE SOUTHERLY

ALONG SAID CURVE, 0.87 FEET TO A POINT LOCATED ON THE SECTION

LINE; THENCE DEPARTING SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND RUNNING

N89059'59"W ALONG THE SECTION LINE, 122.92 FEET TO THE POINT OF

BEGINNING. CONTAINING 1.71ACRES.

BEING A PORTION OF TAX SERIAL NO. B-1459-1-2

00589663
B: 1166 P: 617 Fee $18.00
Debbie B. Johnson, Iron County Recorder Page 5 of 5

05/27/200903:30:41 PM By INVESTORQUALITY TITLE

DMWEST #7009623


